VESSEL GT-D100-15 = I7—FUL®

GT-D100-15K =

BRUMEDWLT

GT-D100-15K

€

\F—LAFvvY

NRVT)Y T

GT-D100-15 _
\FULFryY N

YA — /ﬂ- ! NAoLybdvia

| Jax:d
H* 1% .D100-15 D100-15K
(FUF v otk | (F—LURF vy oiti)
BE h @70 10.0 mm
EOEDERE 1,500 rpm.
ES R 189 mm 195 mm
8 == 1,280 g 1,300 49
ESHE=S 0.54 m3/min
A—AO0RE 6.35 mm
BEEREND 0.6 MPa
Rl L PP P eI
B & (BPB*?) (BPB-2)
FrvONVEL M@

W EHIEEIIT LTSS,

1. IP—RUISHEBH KL T,
IFP—FUNBICHBDFA S =% TEBNIHEHTDD
DREFELVITETID X DOREH VSR BB20E
femLT<rEE 0,

BBV —ILDMERERUFRELELE T,

2. BHIBEEG KR—REAVLYRTYYahbBEIL. TP
—ieRON SIEENE (VG-10) Z AN TeEL/N—%510T<
2=l

BI7—0D&EE

1. TP—RUICE>TKRRIEAB T,

TV —DBEHEERIGKDI P HEZIEATNDD
TEEPICTIINWER—ERUNTTRETEDZENIFLL,
FOV TV H—DORULAVIEEBIROTIZE D,

2. HILOLKR—RPNNATHEBASNDEEL. BEHNCHI P —%
FRLUTABAERBBRL THBY—IUERUM T TIZE 0,

3. R—RONATORBIFIHEREL TS0 R ESY
REHDRFERIOBICASRICTEFY ., ARHIB<BD EEHigk
HERBE, FIENSDNY—IURICAS EHEDORREICRUE T,

4. fEEPY—)UER—IDDBIFTLICEEE FA—ROBEERK
(CBESBNEDICLTLIZS VW RO T HBZEEDRBRICAD
BENHDDHBUET,

5. ZZRHEHIF0.55MPa~0.60MPaCEARND KDICHEL
THYET V—IVDFTTCHREGEIENITRDELDICTS
CEDKUT UFalb—a—%EALTEIENLE—TFICL
T<IEE0o

BB CERORE FRERICHTNNDARELLETH D,
BRBZEOEET TS0
IP—HR—REFEDBREANYVEIVIV LY b CRIFHT)
HCHERA<ICESE DV AYFTIHAZIDOTREFHITT,

WEEICOWT

1.

KHEORENIFEHR ILETRAENMOMMETTT,
ENUEDEDZFERTDE. BAREEZRIIARMDSD
YU B TIDTERLEOT TS,
OERGBHOVOBBH L THE2DTHRIICSHSROLDIC
BREOLE T A—ARBOEEF, ORESICSNITBE ER
WicL&E T,

BEILN—ZRRAICIBES A B EmEL & T,
RULDRURHE RULF vy OEFOBEEF vy o\
FIVT F—LRF v v OO E I N OB T #E(IC
O FTIZE W

BAE TOZEO&KEVENUN (MI7P—OEBECIRIUM (&
TR ORICTFRLIZE WO,

W7 75— —EXSHIR

1.

HBROMRE REZICERYKVLEECDOOTOSEOEDLE
OB HY KIS BRFEE (FfcB@ERINTEEIZS 0,
ERICABELGBRIINERICTH SN EDBEHSEDDOD
ETTERENET,

BB ESIROEDBY DRI TIEN<IIE V. BHESBHA
ENSNETEDA>TENETDTHEFIZS0,

[(2—Y— | > [ ®m&EB | > | % i |




GT-D100-15, GT-D100-15K =4mx

| RRTES

82 m KRB ﬂ»fJWEQ%S;E & & B ¥4 X 11&’%353 & & B 4 4 X847
1 |F—LRFrvo LM10 1116 | XPUVET 690127 (N RPAY A %Y 1
2 | A=) GD-15213| 1 |17 | O—&—F¥— 1132 |N)V7T7vya0YUvs S8 2
3 |FP—Hr—X 1 NPYET 62677 (19ICAEY | (1 |33 | 2RO MULNIVT 1
4 | NPUYVL 690277 | 1 (19| T R7L—kED B.BAD 1 (34| 20V MLV TOUVE Pb5 1
5 (XFvITUE STW-15 | 1 (20| O0—4&— 1185 | AL H—"Tvwya0UV4 | S125 | 1
6 |Fr—oL—L@ED 1 (21| O0—%—PR 5 |36 | 1L H—4—20UVET S11.2 |1
7 | Fr—% D RED 2 |@| VU A—/vHE SP2X5(23ICAER) | (2) |37 | 1L —Tva 1
8 | B2+ —(FD 2 (28| B—(KPAH) 1|38 |1 L>Y—Dq)uR— 1
9 [ NPUVH 6801ZZ | 1 (24| TV FTIL—RE) 1189 | HrL>H—4—XIECEY 1
10 | VR —F)Fr— 1 @ NPYVE B06Z2Z(24AICRE) | (D40 | 1LY —H—R 1
11| F— 1 (26| RFVITUVE RTW-17 1 (4|1 ybTvya0UVs S125 | 1
12| Fv—oL—L(#8) 1 27| E—&—4—X 1 (42| LvbTvya 1
13 | Fr— v M) 2 (28| N\ BT )vT 1

14 | B2Fv—(&) 2 29| 8L\~ 1 143| RULFvvo M10LB | 1
15 | ZN—H— 1|30 |W@LN—/voEY SP2x12 1 44| F v o\ B 1

XOBIOEXL T Y MR TIDT, SEXDRRICIETIRBVE T,

VESSEL
18 2MH® 3 X H

MHXEHN\VTCI

BEFRSHLSHEED (EERHREEE)

& K G >u-3-1 0120-999-914 9:00-17:00 #+-B-ROBREFS
ES 1t T537-0001 ABRMRMXFIIL2TEH178255 TEL.06-6976-7771 FAX.06-6971-1309
%%% R R X IE T143-0025 RRMBAHXEEASTEHA438 135 TEL.03-3776-1831 FAX.03-3776-5607

X BR X & T537-0001 ABRMERMRZRIIL2TB178255 TEL.06-6976-7771 FAX.06-6971-1309
LHEEEM T457-0014 BEEMRERERMUT B3&E 15 TEL.052-821-9575 FAX.052-824-4167
BREEZEM T812-0016 ERAMHIBSXELERAEET B18&225 TEL.092-411-5710 FAX.092-411-5770
ALIRHIERAT T065-0011 FLIRTHEREIL11%R14TE1E1S TEL.011-711-5003 FAX.011-704-4725
iR T984-0002 BT EMREHEIR1TH2&E 105 TEL.022-236-1567 FAX.022-232-7959
[LEBHRAT T733-0035 CEMAEXME S 7T B8- 11 TEL.082-291-0106 FAX.082-295-1727

KEBEDRABRTFESBI<LEEITDZIABUET,

2017-05



OPERATORS MANUAL
VESSEL & PARTS LIST AND SERVICE INSTRUCTION

AIR SUPPLY

For satisfactory performance, 90 psi of clean, dry air is required at the tool operating. Whip hose 5/16” I.D. may be used
at the air inlet, but longer runs should be 3/8” hose size or larger, used with couplings of a minimum 9/32” 1.D. The use of

your locally-sold Air Line Filter and Separator and Air Line Pressure Regulator mounted as closely as possible to the tool is

recommended.

Daily before operating the tools, disconnect air hose and pour about one teaspoonful of recommended oil into air inlet. Blow

out air line to clear it of accumulated dirt and moisture, connect tool and operate to allow oil to be carried to air motor.

lubrication

Three time daily lubrication must be given to the tool before and after operating tool. In addition use Air Line
Lubricator installed at the end of each air pipe leading to this air tool is recommended to assure a constant and
adequate supply of lubricant to the motor. At each inspection period, clean open bearings and repack 25% of free
space within bearing with recommended grease. And also clean clutch parts and lubricate with recommended air
tool oif. (Recommended Oil : WORK OIL (VG-10) )

MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRING

AIR DRILL is made of precision parts and should be handled with utmost care when servicing. Excessive pressure
exerted by a holding by a holding device may cause distortion of a part. You must not forget that a regulaily
scheduled inspection and repair program will correct minor faults, avoid later, extensive repairs and maintain the tool
at its highest efficiency. SPECIAL CARE : Apply pressure evenly when disassembling (or assembling) parts which
have a press fit. When removing or installing bearings, apply pressure to the bearing race that will be the press fit to
the mating part; if this is not practiced, Brinelling o; the bearing races may occur making replacement necessary.

It is very important that the correct tools and fixtures are used when servicing this Air Drill.

OPERATION

1. Avoid unnecessary disassembly of air motor mechanism precision engineered. Send the tool back to your
dealer in case it does not run properly.

2. Adjust the valve for properly required capacity and revolution per minutes. Meet it to the arrow indication for
maximum and right angle against it for power “0”.

3. Press the throttle lever to start the running.

4. Fasten the drill into the chuck firmly with the enclosed handle.

5. Keep the silencer - filter clean at all times to avoid the power-down by the lower air pressure due to the stucked
mesh.

6. Give daily lubrication to the tool before and after its use.

Printed in Janan
Air Drill 9903



GT-D100-15
GT-D100-15K

h;f:'x EDP No. Desc_ription }'::‘-;Eﬁ:-j lr;\;i:'x EDP No. Description F:leuqmu?r?a:i
1 818401 Key — less Chuck LF10 (D100-15K) 1 26 818426 Snap Ring RTW-17 1
2 81B402 Oil Seal G-15213 1 27 818427 Housing, Motor 1
3 818403 Housing, Gear 1 28 818428 Rubber Grip 1
4 818404 Bearing 6902727, Ball 1 29 818429 Lever, Throttle 1
5 818405 Snap Ring STW~15 1 30 818430 Pin SP2 x 12, Throttle Lever 1
6 818406 Frame, Front Idler Gear 1 31 818431 Bushing, Valve 1
7 818407 Front Shaft, Idler 2 32 818432 O-Ring S8, Valve Bushing 2
8 818408 Front Gear, Idler 2 33 818433 Valve, Throttle 1
9 818408 Bearing 6801ZZ, Ball 1 34 818434 O-Ring P5, Throttle Valve 1
10 818410 Gear, Intornal 1 35 818435 O-Ring $12.5, Silencer Bushing 1
11 B18411 Key 1 38 B18436 O-Ring S11.2, Silencer Case 1
12 818412  Frame, Rear Idler Gear 1 37 818437 Bushing, Silencer 1
13 818413  Shaft, Rear Idler Gear 2 38 818438 Filter, Silencer 1
14 818414 Rear Gear, Idler 2 39 818439 C-Pin, Silencer Case 1
15 818415  Shim 1 40 818440 Cass, Silencer i
18 818416 Bearing 6901227, Ball 1 41 818441 O-Ring S12.5, Air Inlet Bushing 1
17 818417 Gear, Rotor 1 42 818442 Bushing, Air Inlet 1
18 818418 Bearing 626ZZ, Ball (€]

19 B18419 Endplate w/Bearing 626ZZ, Front 1 43 818443  Drill Chuck M10LB 1
20 818420 Rotor 1 44 818444 Handle Chuck 1
21 818421 Blade, Rotor 5
22 Bi8422 Dowsl SP2 x 5, Cylinder (2) 70 818470 Motor Housing Complete 1
23 B1B423  Cylinder w/Dowel 1
24 818424 Endplate w/Bearing 606ZZ, Rear 1
25 818425 Bearing 606ZZ, Ball (1)
GT-D100-15/K 9905
Drilling Free Overall Air Air Hose Air
Modsl EDP# Capacity Speed Length Woeight  |Consumption size Pressure
(mm) (r pm) (mm) (g) (m3 / mim) (mm) (Mpa)
D-100-15 310606 10 1.500 189 1,280 0.54 6.35 0.6
D-100-15K | 310607 10 1,500 195 1,300 0.54 6.35 0.6




	GTD10015_im
	GT-D100-15(K) Operator's manual (front, rear).pdf

